WHEREAS, the City solicited public bids for construction of the Glen Eagles Park
Restroom Project in accordance with the procedures of §11-39-101 et seq. and §72-6-108,
Utah Code Annotated, as amended; and,

WHEREAS, England Construction, LLC has submitted a total cost proposal of Three
Hundred Nine Thousand Dollars ($309,000.00) for construction of the Glen Eagles Park
Restroom Project, which is the lowest responsible responsive bid.  A copy of the Bid
Tabulation is attached as Exhibit A; and,

WHEREAS, the City Administration requests an additional appropriation of 5% in
the amount of Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars ($15,450.00) as contingency
for change orders for changed conditions which may arise during the Project, as reviewed
and approved by the Mayor:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOOELE CITY COUNCIL that:

1. the agreement attached as Exhibit B with England Construction, LLC , is hereby
approved, in the amount of Three Hundred Nine Thousand Dollars ($309,000.00) 
for construction of the Glen Eagles Park Restroom Project; and,

2. an additional  Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars ($15,450.00) 
contingency is hereby approved, which may be used for changed conditions, as
reviewed and approved by the Mayor.

This Resolution shall become effective upon passage, without further publication,
by authority of the Tooele City Charter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Resolution is passed by the Tooele City Council

[...]

WHEREAS, the City solicited public bids for construction of the Veterans Memorial
Park Restroom Project in accordance with the procedures of §11-39-101 et seq. and §72-
6-108, Utah Code Annotated, as amended; and,

WHEREAS, England Construction, LLC has submitted a total cost proposal of 
Three Hundred Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($308,500.00)  for construction of
the Veterans Memorial Park Restroom Project, which is the lowest responsible responsive
bid.  A copy of the Bid Tabulation is attached as Exhibit A; and,

WHEREAS, the City Administration requests an additional appropriation of 5% in
the amount of Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($15,425.00) as
contingency for change orders for changed conditions which may arise during the Project,
as reviewed and approved by the Mayor:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOOELE CITY COUNCIL that:

1. the agreement attached as Exhibit B with England Construction, LLC , is hereby
approved, in the amount of Three Hundred Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($308,500.00) for construction of the Veterans Memorial Park Restroom Project;
and,

2. an additional  Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($15,425.00) 
contingency is hereby approved, which may be used for changed conditions, as
reviewed and approved by the Mayor.

This Resolution shall become effective upon passage, without further publication,
by authority of the Tooele City Charter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Resolution is passed by the Tooele City Council

[...]

WHEREAS, the City solicited public bids for construction of the Glen Eagles Park
Water Meter and Pressure Reducing Zone Valve Project in accordance with the
procedures of §11-39-101 et seq. and §72-6-108, Utah Code Annotated, as amended;
and,

WHEREAS, England Construction, LLC has submitted a total cost proposal of  One
Hundred Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($109,500.00)  for construction of the  Glen
Eagles Park Water Meter and Pressure Reducing Zone Valve Project , which is the lowest
responsible responsive bid.  A copy of the Bid Tabulation is attached as Exhibit A; and,

WHEREAS, the City Administration requests an additional appropriation of 5% in
the amount of Five Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($5,475.00) as
contingency for change orders for changed conditions which may arise during the Project,
as reviewed and approved by the Mayor:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOOELE CITY COUNCIL that:

1. the agreement attached as Exhibit B with England Construction, LLC , is hereby
approved, in the amount of One Hundred Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($109,500.00) for construction of the Glen Eagles Park Water Meter and Pressure
Reducing Zone Valve Project ; and,

2. an additional  Five Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($5,475.00) 
contingency is hereby approved, which may be used for changed conditions, as
reviewed and approved by the Mayor.

This Resolution shall become effective upon passage, without further publication,
by authority of the Tooele City Charter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Resolution is passed by the Tooele City Council